

## BID TABULATION

**VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO**

Job Number: 1635000-00099

Bids Received: FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$372,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXCAVATING  
1913 NEBRASKA AVENUE  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43607

GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.  
1019 WAMBA AVENUE  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43607

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	85	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
3	WALK REMOVED	3,403	S.F.	\$2.00	\$6,806.00	\$1.00	\$3,403.00
4	CONCRETE ISLAND REMOVED	60	S.F.	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$3.50	\$210.00
5	CURB REMOVED	144	FT.	\$5.00	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$360.00
6	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	170	FT.	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00
7	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	84	FT.	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00
8	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
10	EXCAVATION	1,548	C.Y.	\$23.00	\$35,604.00	\$17.50	\$27,090.00
11	EMBANKMENT	79	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$17.50	\$1,382.50
12	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	300	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.50	\$4,350.00
13	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	300	C.Y.	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$32.50	\$9,750.00
14	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,131	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$3,131.00	\$0.40	\$1,252.40
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR	7	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
16	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	227	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$4.00	\$908.00
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	210	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$28,350.00	\$139.00	\$29,190.00
18	AGGREGATE BASE	457	C.Y.	\$39.00	\$17,823.00	\$52.00	\$23,764.00
19	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	297	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.20	\$653.40
20	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	123	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$20,910.00	\$148.00	\$18,204.00
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	95	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$164.00	\$15,580.00
22	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	104	S.Y.	\$46.00	\$4,784.00	\$59.50	\$6,188.00
23	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	62	S.Y.	\$47.00	\$2,914.00	\$63.00	\$3,906.00
24	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,531	FT.	\$10.00	\$15,310.00	\$14.00	\$21,434.00
25	4" CONCRETE WALK	4,863	S.F.	\$4.50	\$21,883.50	\$5.50	\$26,746.50
26	6" CONCRETE WALK	108	S.F.	\$4.60	\$496.80	\$6.50	\$702.00
27	8" CONCRETE WALK	288	S.F.	\$5.60	\$1,612.80	\$7.50	\$2,160.00
28	INTEGRAL WALK AND CURB	204	S.F.	\$9.00	\$1,836.00	\$13.50	\$2,754.00
29	CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00
30	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,531	FT.	\$18.00	\$27,558.00	\$17.50	\$26,792.50

## BID TABULATION

**VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO**

Job Number: 1635000-00099

Bids Received: FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$372,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXCAVATING  
1913 NEBRASKA AVENUE  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43607

GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.  
1019 WAMBA AVENUE  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43607

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	60	FT.	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$27.50	\$1,650.00
32	CURB, TYPE 6	24	FT.	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$24.00	\$576.00
33	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
34	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.50	\$950.00
35	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	200	FT.	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$16.50	\$3,300.00
36	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	200	FT.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
37	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	60	FT.	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.50	\$690.00
38	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	132	FT.	\$68.00	\$8,976.00	\$110.00	\$14,520.00
39	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	336	FT.	\$78.00	\$26,208.00	\$80.00	\$26,880.00
40	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
41	CURB INLET	4	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
42	MANHOLE, NO. 3	2	EACH	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
43	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00
44	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00
45	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$4,310.00	\$4,310.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
46	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO.3 POST	65	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
47	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	5	EACH	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
48	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	31.25	S.F.	\$30.00	\$937.50	\$20.00	\$625.00
49	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET	31.25	S.F.	\$10.00	\$312.50	\$8.00	\$250.00
50	6" HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
51	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
52	STOP LINE	59	FT.	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$12.00	\$708.00
53	CROSSWALK LINE	168	FT.	\$8.00	\$1,344.00	\$8.00	\$1,344.00
54	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	200	C.Y.	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
55	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
56	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.20	TON	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00
57	WATER	8	M. GAL	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
58	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
59	EROSION CONTROL	2,700	EACH	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00

BID TABULATION  
**VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO**  
 Job Number: 1635000-00099

Bids Received: FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$372,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXCAVATING  
 1913 NEBRASKA AVENUE  
 TOLEDO, OHIO 43607

GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.  
 1019 WAMBA AVENUE  
 TOLEDO, OHIO 43607

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
60	PIPE CLEANOUT, 24" AND UNDER, AS PER PLAN	511	FT.	\$8.00	\$4,088.00	\$2.15	\$1,098.65
61	MAILBOX SUPPORT	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00
62	PRECONSTRUCTION	1	L.S.	\$613.00	\$613.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$348,349.10		\$365,484.95
	BID BOND				Yes		Yes

## BID TABULATION

**VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO**

Job Number: 1635000-00099

Bids Received: FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$372,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

EXPERCON, LLC  
1 MARITIME PLACE, 4TH FLOOR  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00
2	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	85	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$1,360.00	\$11.67
3	WALK REMOVED	3,403	S.F.	\$1.20	\$4,083.60	\$1.40
4	CONCRETE ISLAND REMOVED	60	S.F.	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$5.50
5	CURB REMOVED	144	FT.	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$3.83
6	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	170	FT.	\$4.80	\$816.00	\$5.27
7	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	84	FT.	\$16.00	\$1,344.00	\$23.67
8	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$466.67
9	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	3	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$433.33
10	EXCAVATION	1,548	C.Y.	\$15.50	\$23,994.00	\$18.67
11	EMBANKMENT	79	C.Y.	\$15.50	\$1,224.50	\$17.67
12	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	300	C.Y.	\$15.50	\$4,650.00	\$16.67
13	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	300	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.83
14	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,131	S.Y.	\$1.40	\$4,383.40	\$0.93
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR	7	S.Y.	\$209.00	\$1,463.00	\$183.00
16	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	227	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$3,178.00	\$7.33
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	210	C.Y.	\$158.00	\$33,180.00	\$144.00
18	AGGREGATE BASE	457	C.Y.	\$36.00	\$16,452.00	\$42.33
19	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	297	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,485.00	\$4.07
20	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	123	C.Y.	\$185.00	\$22,755.00	\$167.67
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	95	C.Y.	\$212.00	\$20,140.00	\$192.00
22	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	104	S.Y.	\$63.00	\$6,552.00	\$56.17
23	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	62	S.Y.	\$64.00	\$3,968.00	\$58.00
24	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,531	FT.	\$10.00	\$15,310.00	\$11.33
25	4" CONCRETE WALK	4,863	S.F.	\$5.50	\$26,746.50	\$5.17
26	6" CONCRETE WALK	108	S.F.	\$7.25	\$783.00	\$6.12
27	8" CONCRETE WALK	288	S.F.	\$7.50	\$2,160.00	\$6.87
28	INTEGRAL WALK AND CURB	204	S.F.	\$18.00	\$3,672.00	\$13.50
29	CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$630.00	\$5,040.00	\$430.00
30	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,531	FT.	\$20.00	\$30,620.00	\$18.50

## BID TABULATION

**VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO**

Job Number: 1635000-00099

Bids Received: FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$372,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

EXPERCON, LLC  
1 MARITIME PLACE, 4TH FLOOR  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
31	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	60	FT.	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$27.17
32	CURB, TYPE 6	24	FT.	\$41.00	\$984.00	\$26.67
33	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.33
34	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.83
35	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	200	FT.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.50
36	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	200	FT.	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00
37	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	60	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.50
38	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	132	FT.	\$56.00	\$7,392.00	\$78.00
39	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	336	FT.	\$67.00	\$22,512.00	\$75.00
40	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,933.33
41	CURB INLET	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,933.33
42	MANHOLE, NO. 3	2	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,850.00
43	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,050.00
44	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00
45	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00	\$19,403.33
46	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO.3 POST	65	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$19.33
47	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	5	EACH	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$65.00
48	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	31.25	S.F.	\$30.00	\$937.50	\$26.67
49	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET	31.25	S.F.	\$10.00	\$312.50	\$9.33
50	6" HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00	\$4,210.00
51	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
52	STOP LINE	59	FT.	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$12.00
53	CROSSWALK LINE	168	FT.	\$8.00	\$1,344.00	\$8.00
54	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	200	C.Y.	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$47.00
55	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,133.33
56	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.20	TON	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
57	WATER	8	M. GAL	\$27.00	\$216.00	\$12.67
58	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,916.67
59	EROSION CONTROL	2,700	EACH	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00

BID TABULATION

**VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO**

Job Number: 1635000-00099

Bids Received: FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$372,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

EXPERCON, LLC  
1 MARITIME PLACE, 4TH FLOOR  
TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
60	PIPE CLEANOUT, 24" AND UNDER, AS PER PLAN	511	FT.	\$3.00	\$1,533.00	\$4.38
61	MAILBOX SUPPORT	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$156.67
62	PRECONSTRUCTION	1	L.S.	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$612.67
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE					
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$383,595.00	
	BID BOND				Yes	